

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition (L) No. 719 of 2026

Samarth Drushti Developers ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra Through
Government Pleader, ... Respondents.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. Haamid Ahmed i/b MZ & Associates
for Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP for Respondent-State.

Ms. S. V. Tondwalkar for Respondent-BMC.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Ms. Aarushi Yadav, Mr. Aatish Tayade,
Ms. Rutuja Shedge for Respondent No.2-SRA.

Mr. Girish Utangale a/w Mr. Saurabh Utangale for Respondent-
MHADA.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 11th March 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the MHADA submits that instructions have been received and seeks one week more time to file the affidavit in terms of the order dated 23rd February 2026 passed by this Court.

2. Time as prayed for is granted. List the petition on **26th March 2026.**

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

